TANTALUM MOLDED / AXIAL — MIL-PRF-49137/1&5
T322 & T323 (CX01 & CX05) SERIES
42 KEMET Electronics Corporation, P.O. Box 5928, Greenville, S.C. 29606 (864) 963-6300
The KEMET T322 AND T323 (CX01 & CX05) Series offers a com-
plete line of extended range molded solid tantalum capacitors
designed specifically for high speed automatic insertion applications.
These capacitors offer an extremely high capacitance-to-volume
ratio while still maintaining excellent performance characteristics.

105M
+25 K
0324
CAPACITOR MARKING
W
*Part Number Example: T322A474M035AS (14 digits – no spaces)
Effective September 30, 2005, the KEMET T322 Series is RoHS compliant.
T – 100% Tin
KEMET T322 SERIES
MAX.
DISSIPATION
CAPACITANCE D.C. FACTOR
CAPACITANCE CASE TOLERANCE KEMET LEAKAGE %@25°C, MILITARY KEMET
µF SIZE ±% PART NUMBER µA@25°C 120 HZ PART NUMBER PART NUMBER
2 VOLT RATING AT 85°C — 1.3 VOLT RATING AT 125°C
6.8 A 5,10,20 T322A685(1)002AS 0.5 10
8.2 A 5,10,20 T322A825(1)002AS 0.5 10
10.0 A 5,10,20 T322A106(1)002AS 0.5 10
12.0 B 5,10,20 T322B126(1)002AS 0.5 10
15.0 B 5,10,20 T322B156(1)002AS 0.5 10
18.0 B 5,10,20 T322B186(1)002AS 0.5 10
22.0 B 5,10,20 T322B226(1)002AS 0.5 10
27.0 B 5,10,20 T322B276(1)002AS 0.5 10
33.0 B 5,10,20 T322B336(1)002AS 0.5 10
39.0 C 5,10,20 T322C396(1)002AS 0.6 10
47.0 C 5,10,20 T322C476(1)002AS 0.8 10
56.0 C 5,10,20 T322C566(1)002AS 0.9 10
68.0 C 5,10,20 T322C686(1)002AS 1.1 10
4 VOLT RATING AT 85°C — 2.7 VOLT RATING AT 125°C
4.7 A 5,10,20 T322A475(1)004AS 0.5 8
5.6 A 5,10,20 T322A565(1)004AS 0.5 8
6.8 A 5,10,20 T322A685(1)004AS 0.5 8
8.2 B 5,10,20 T322B825(1)004AS 0.5 8
10.0 B 5,10,20 T322B106(1)004AS 0.5 8
12.0 B 5,10,20 T322B126(1)004AS 0.5 8
15.0 B 5,10,20 T322B156(1)004AS 0.5 8
18.0 B 5,10,20 T322B186(1)004AS 0.6 8
22.0 B 5,10,20 T322B226(1)004AS 0.7 8
27.0 C 5,10,20 T322C276(1)004AS 0.9 8
33.0 C 5,10,20 T322C336(1)004AS 1.1 8
39.0 C 5,10,20 T322C396(1)004AS 1.2 8
47.0 C 5,10,20 T322C476(1)004AS 1.5 8
56.0 D 5,10,20 T322D566(1)004AS 1.8 8
68.0 D 5,10,20 T322D686(1)004AS 2.2 8
6 VOLT RATING AT 85°C — 4 VOLT RATING AT 125°C
3.3 A 5,10,20 T322A335(1)006AS 0.5 4
3.9 A 5,10,20 T322A395(1)006AS 0.5 4
4.7 A 5 T322A475J006AS 0.5 4
4.7 A 10 T322A475K006AS 0.5 4 CX05D475K T323A475K006AS
4.7 A 20 T322A475M006AS 0.5 4 CX05D475M T323A475M006AS
5.6 B 5 T322B565J006AS 0.5 4
5.6 B 10 T322B565K006AS 0.5 4 CX01D565K T323B565K 006AS
5.6 B 20 T322B565M006AS 0.5 4 CX01D565M T323B565M006AS
6.8 B 5 T322B685J006AS 0.5 6
6.8 B 10 T322B685K006AS 0.5 6 CX01D685K T323B685K006AS
6.8 B 20 T322B685M006AS 0.5 6 CX01D685M T323B685M006AS
8.2 B 5 T322B825J006AS 0.5 6
8.2 B 10 T322B825K006AS 0.5 6 CX01D825K T323B825K 006AS
8.2 B 20 T322B825M006AS 0.5 6 CX01D825M T323B825M006AS
10.0 B 5 T322B106J006AS 0.5 6
10.0 B 10 T322B106K006AS 0.5 6 CX01D106K T323B106K006AS
10.0 B 20 T322B106M006AS 0.5 6 CX01D106M T323B106M006AS
12.0 B 5 T322B126J006AS 0.6 6
12.0 B 10 T322B126K006AS 0.6 6 CX01D126K T323B126K 006AS
12.0 B 20 T322B126M006AS 0.6 6 CX01D126M T323B126M006AS
15.0 B 5 T322B156J006AS 0.7 6
15.0 B 10 T322B156K006AS 0.7 6 CX05D156K T323B156K006AS
15.0 B 20 T322B156M006AS 0.7 6 CX05D156M T323B156M006AS
18.0 C 5,10,20 T322C186(1)006AS 0.9 6
22.0 C 5,10,20 T322C226(1)006AS 1.1 6
27.0 C 5,10,20 T322C276(1)006AS 1.3 6
33.0 C 5 T322C336J006AS 1.5 6
33.0 C 10 T322C336K006AS 1.5 6 CX05D336K T323C336K006AS
33.0 C 20 T322C336M006AS 1.5 6 CX05D336M T323C336M006AS
39.0 D 5,10,20 T322D396(1)006AS 1.9 6
47.0 D 5 T322D476J006AS 2.3 6
47.0 D 10 T322D476K006AS 2.3 6 CX05D476K T323D476K006AS
47.0 D 20 T322D476M006AS 2.3 6 CX05D476M T323D476M006AS
56.0 D 5,10,20 T322D566(1)006AS 2.7 6
68.0 D 5,10,20 T322D686(1)006AS 3.3 6
TANTALUM MOLDED / AXIAL — MIL-PRF-49137/1 & 5
T322 & T323 (CX01 & CX05) SERIES
44 KEMET Electronics Corporation, P.O. Box 5928, Greenville, S.C. 29606 (864) 963-6300
RATINGS & PART NUMBER REFERENCE
(1) To complete KEMET Part Number, insert Capacitance Tolerance Symbol as follows: M — ±20%, K — ±10%, J — ±5%
Bold Face lines indicate preferred part types and values.
CX01 & CXO5 CAPACITORS
PER MIL-PRF-49137/1 & 5
KEMET T322 SERIES
MAX.
DISSIPATION
CAPACITANCE D.C. FACTOR
CAPACITANCE CASE TOLERANCE KEMET LEAKAGE %@25°C, MILITARY KEMET
µF SIZE ±% PART NUMBER µA@25°C 120 HZ PART NUMBER PART NUMBER
6 VOLT RATING AT 85°C — 4 VOLT RATING AT 125°C (Cont’d)
82.0 E 5,10,20 T322E826(1)006AS 3.9 8
100.0 E 5,10,20 T322E107(1)006AS 4.8 8
120.0 E 5,10,20 T322E127(1)006AS 5.0 8
150.0 E 5,10,20 T322E157(1)006AS 5.0 8
180.0 E 5,10,20 T322E187(1)006AS 8.6 8
220.0 E 5,10,20 T322E227(1)006AS 10.0 8
270.0 F 5,10,20 T322F277(1)006AS 10.0 8
330.0 F 5,10,20 T322F337(1)006AS 10.0 8
10 VOLT RATING AT 85°C — 7 VOLT RATING AT 125°C
2.2 A 5,10,20 T322A225(1)010AS 0.5 4
2.7 A 5,10,20 T322A275(1)010AS 0.5 4
3.3 A 5 T322A335J010AS 0.5 4
3.3 A 10 T322A335K010AS 0.5 4 CX05F335K T323A335K010AS
3.3 A 20 T322A335M010AS 0.5 4 CX05F335M T323A335M010AS
3.9 B 5,10,20 T322B395(1)010AS 0.5 4
4.7 B 5,10,20 T322B475(1)010AS 0.5 4
5.6 B 5,10,20 T322B565(1)010AS 0.5 4
6.8 B 5,10,20 T322B685(1)010AS 0.5 6
8.2 B 5,10,20 T322B825(1)010AS 0.7 6
10.0 B 5 T322B106J010AS 0.8 6
10.0 B 10 T322B106K010AS 0.8 6 CX05F106K T323B106K010AS
10.0 B 20 T322B106M010AS 0.8 6 CX05F106M T323B106M010AS
12.0 C 5,10,20 T322C126(1)010AS 1.0 6
15.0 C 5,10,20 T322C156(1)010AS 1.2 6
18.0 C 5,10,20 T322C186(1)010AS 1.4 6
22.0 C 5 T322C226J010AS 1.5 6
22.0 C 10 T322C226K010AS 1.5 6 CX05F226K T323C226K010AS
22.0 C 20 T322C226M010AS 1.5 6 CX05F226M T323C226M010AS
27.0 D 5 T322D276J010AS 2.2 6
27.0 D 10 T322D276K010AS 2.2 6 CX05F276K T323D276K010AS
27.0 D 20 T322D276M010AS 2.2 6 CX05F276M T323D276M010AS
33.0 D 5 T322D336J010AS 2.6 6
33.0 D 10 T322D336K010AS 2.6 6 CX05F336K T323D336K010AS
33.0 D 20 T322D336M010AS 2.6 6 CX05F336M T323D336M010AS
39.0 D 5 T322D396J010AS 3.1 6
39.0 D 10 T322D396K010AS 3.1 6 CX05F396K T323D396K010AS
39.0 D 20 T322D396M010AS 3.1 6 CX05F396M T323D396M010AS
47.0 D 5 T322D476J010AS 3.8 6
47.0 D 10 T322D476K010AS 3.8 6 CX05F476K T323D476K010AS
47.0 D 20 T322D476M010AS 3.8 6 CX05F476M T323D476M010AS
56.0 E 5,10,20 T322E566(1)010AS 4.4 6
68.0 E 5,10,20 T322E686(1)010AS 5.0 6
82.0 E 5,10,20 T322E826(1)010AS 5.0 8
100.0 E 5,10,20 T322E107(1)010AS 8.0 8
120.0 E 5,10,20 T322E127(1)010AS 9.6 8
150.0 E 5,10,20 T322E157(1)010AS 10.0 8
180.0 F 5,10,20 T322F187(1)010AS 10.0 8
220.0 F 5,10,20 T322F227(1)010AS 10.0 8
15 VOLT RATING AT 85°C — 10 VOLT RATING AT 125°C
1.5 A 5,10,20 T322A155(1)015AS 0.5 4
1.8 A 5,10,20 T322A185(1)015AS 0.5 4
2.2 A 5 T322A225J015AS 0.5 4
2.2 A 10 T322A225K015AS 0.5 4 CX05H225K T323A225K015AS
2.2 A 20 T322A225M015AS 0.5 4 CX05H225M T323A225M015AS
2.7 B 5,10,20 T322B275(1)015AS 0.5 4
3.3 B 5,10,20 T322B335(1)015AS 0.5 4
3.9 B 5,10,20 T322B395(1)015AS 0.5 4
4.7 B 5,10,20 T322B475(1)015AS 0.6 4
5.6 B 5,10,20 T322B565(1)015AS 0.7 4
6.8 B 5 T322B685J015AS 0.8 6
6.8 B 10 T322B685K015AS 0.8 6 CX05H685K T323B685K015AS
6.8 B 20 T322B685M015AS 0.8 6 CX05H685M T323B685M015AS
8.2 C 5,10,20 T322C825(1)015AS 1.0 6
10.0 C 5,10,20 T322C106(1)015AS 1.2 6
12.0 C 5,10,20 T322C126(1)015AS 1.4 6
15.0 C 5 T322C156J015AS 1.5 6
15.0 C 10 T322C156K015AS 1.5 6 CX05H156K T323C156K015AS
15.0 C 20 T322C156M015AS 1.5 6 CX05H156M T323C156M015AS
TANTALUM MOLDED / AXIAL — MIL-PRF-49137/1 & 5
T322 & T323 (CX01 & CX05) SERIES
T
32

xi
al
KEMET Electronics Corporation, P.O. Box 5928, Greenville, S.C. 29606 (864) 963-6300 45
CX01 & CXO5 CAPACITORS
PER MIL-PRF-49137/1 & 5
RATINGS & PART NUMBER REFERENCE
(1) To complete KEMET Part Number, insert Capacitance Tolerance Symbol as follows: M — ±20%, K — ±10%, J — ±5%
Bold Face lines indicate preferred part types and values.
KEMET T322 SERIES
MAX.
DISSIPATION
CAPACITANCE D.C. FACTOR
CAPACITANCE CASE TOLERANCE KEMET LEAKAGE %@25°C, MILITARY KEMET
µF SIZE ±% PART NUMBER µA@25°C 120 HZ PART NUMBER PART NUMBER
15 VOLT RATING AT 85°C — 10 VOLT RATING AT 125°C (Cont’d)
18.0 D 5,10,20 T322D186(1)015AS 2.2 6
22.0 D 5 T322D226J015AS 2.6 6
22.0 D 10 T322D226K015AS 2.6 6 CX05H226K T323D226K015AS
22.0 D 20 T322D226M015AS 2.6 6 CX05H226M T323D226M015AS
27.0 D 5,10,20 T322D276(1)015AS 3.2 6
33.0 D 5 T322D336J015AS 4.0 6
33.0 D 10 T322D336K015AS 4.0 6 CX05H336K T323D336K015AS
33.0 D 20 T322D336M015AS 4.0 6 CX05H336M T323E336M015AS
39.0 E 5,10,20 T322E396(1)015AS 4.7 6
47.0 E 5,10,20 T322E476(1)015AS 5.0 6
56.0 E 5,10,20 T322E566(1)015AS 6.7 6
68.0 E 5,10,20 T322E686(1)015AS 8.2 6
82.0 E 5,10,20 T322E826(1)015AS 9.8 8
100.0 E 5,10,20 T322E107(1)015AS 10.0 8
120.0 F 5,10,20 T322F127(1)015AS 10.0 8
150.0 F 5,10,20 T322F157(1)015AS 10.0 8
20 VOLT RATING AT 85°C — 13 VOLT RATING AT 125°C
1.0 A 5,10,20 T322A105(1)020AS 0.5 4
1.2 A 5,10,20 T322A125(1)020AS 0.5 4
1.5 A 5 T322A155J020AS 0.5 4
1.5 A 10 T322A155K020AS 0.5 4 CX05J155K T323A155K020AS
1.5 A 20 T322A155M020AS 0.5 4 CX05J155M T323A155M020AS
1.8 B 5,10,20 T322B185(1)020AS 0.5 4
2.2 B 5,10,20 T322B225(1)020AS 0.5 4
2.7 B 5,10,20 T322B275(1)020AS 0.5 4
3.3 B 5,10,20 T322B335(1)020AS 0.5 4
3.9 B 5,10,20 T322B395(1)020AS 0.6 4
4.7 B 5 T322B475J020AS 0.8 4
4.7 B 10 T322B475K020AS 0.8 4 CX05J475K T323B475K020AS
4.7 B 20 T322B475M020AS 0.8 4 CX05J475M T323B475M020AS
5.6 C 5,10,20 T322C565(1)020AS 0.9 4
6.8 C 5,10,20 T322C685(1)020AS 1.1 6
8.2 C 5,10,20 T322C825(1)020AS 1.3 6
10.0 C 5,10,20 T322C106(1)020AS 1.6 6
12.0 D 5 T322D126J020AS 1.9 6
12.0 D 10 T322D126K020AS 1.9 6 CX05J126K T323D126K020AS
12.0 D 20 T322D126M020AS 1.9 6 CX05J126M T323D126M020AS
15.0 D 5 T322D156J020AS 2.4 6
15.0 D 10 T322D156K020AS 2.4 6 CX05J156K T323D156K020AS
15.0 D 20 T322D156M020AS 2.4 6 CX05J156M T323D156M020AS
18.0 D 5,10,20 T322D186(1)020AS 2.9 6
22.0 D 5,10,20 T322D226(1)020AS 3.5 6
27.0 E 5,10,20 T322E276(1)020AS 4.3 6
33.0 E 5,10,20 T322E336(1)020AS 5.0 6
39.0 E 5,10,20 T322E396(1)020AS 6.2 6
47.0 E 5,10,20 T322E476(1)020AS 7.5 6
56.0 E 5,10,20 T322E566(1)020AS 8.9 6
68.0 E 5,10,20 T322E686(1)020AS 10.0 6
82.0 F 5,10,20 T322F826(1)020AS 10.0 8
100.0 F 5,10,20 T322F107(1)020AS 10.0 8
25 VOLT RATING AT 85°C — 17 VOLT RATING AT 125°C
0.47 A 5,10,20 T322A474(1)025AS 0.5 3
0.56 A 5,10,20 T322A564(1)025AS 0.5 3
0.68 A 5,10,20 T322A684(1)025AS 0.5 3
0.82 A 5,10,20 T322A824(1)025AS 0.5 3
1.0 A 5 T322A105J025AS 0.5 3
1.0 A 10 T322A105K025AS 0.5 3 CX05K105K T323A105K025AS
1.0 A 20 T322A105M025AS 0.5 3 CX05K105M T323A105M025AS
1.2 B 5,10,20 T322B125(1)025AS 0.5 3
1.5 B 5 T322B155J025AS 0.5 3
1.5 B 10 T322B155K025AS 0.5 3 CX01K155K T323B155K025AS
1.5 B 20 T322B155M025AS 0.5 3 CX01K155M T323B155M020AS
1.8 B 5 T322B185J025AS 0.5 3
1.8 B 10 T322B185K025AS 0.5 3 CX01K185K T323B185K025AS
1.8 B 20 T322B185M025AS 0.5 3 CX01K185M T323B185M025AS
2.2 B 5 T322B225J025AS 0.5 3
2.2 B 10 T322B225K025AS 0.5 3 CX05K225K T323B225K025AS
TANTALUM MOLDED / AXIAL — MIL-PRF-49137/1 & 5
T322 & T323 (CX01 & CX05) SERIES
46 KEMET Electronics Corporation, P.O. Box 5928, Greenville, S.C. 29606 (864) 963-6300
RATINGS & PART NUMBER REFERENCE
(1) To complete KEMET Part Number, insert Capacitance Tolerance Symbol as follows: M — ±20%, K — ±10%, J — ±5%
Bold Face lines indicate preferred part types and values.
CX01 & CXO5 CAPACITORS
PER MIL-PRF-49137/1 & 5
KEMET T322 SERIES
MAX.
DISSIPATION
CAPACITANCE D.C. FACTOR
CAPACITANCE CASE TOLERANCE KEMET LEAKAGE %@25°C, MILITARY KEMET
µF SIZE ±% PART NUMBER µA@25°C 120 HZ PART NUMBER PART NUMBER
25 VOLT RATING AT 85°C — 17 VOLT RATING AT 125°C (Cont’d)
2.2 B 20 T322B225M025AS 0.5 3 CX01/5K225M T323B225M025AS
2.7 B 5,10,20 T322B275(1)025AS 0.5 3
3.3 B 5 T322B335J025AS 0.7 3
3.3 B 10 T322B335K025AS 0.7 3 CX05K335K T323B335K025AS
3.3 B 20 T322B335M025AS 0.7 3 CX05K335M T323B335M025AS
3.9 C 5,10,20 T322C395(1)025AS 0.8 3
4.7 C 5,10,20 T322C475(1)025AS 0.9 4
5.6 C 5,10,20 T322C565(1)025AS 1.1 4
6.8 C 5 T322C685J025AS 1.4 4
6.8 C 10 T322C685K025AS 1.4 4 CX05K685K T323C685K025AS
6.8 C 20 T322C685M025AS 1.4 4 CX05K685M T323C685M025AS
8.2 C 5,10,20 T322C825(1)025AS 1.5 4
10.0 C 5 T322C106J025AS 1.5 4
10.0 C 10 T322C106K025AS 1.5 4 CX05K106K T323C106K025AS
10.0 C 20 T322C106M025AS 1.5 4 CX05K106M T323C106M025AS
12.0 D 5,10,20 T322D126(1)025AS 2.4 4
15.0 D 5,10,20 T322D156(1)025AS 3.0 4
18.0 E 5,10,20 T322E186(1)025AS 3.6 6
22.0 E 5,10,20 T322E226(1)025AS 4.4 6
27.0 E 5,10,20 T322E276(1)025AS 5.4 6
33.0 E 5,10,20 T322E336(1)025AS 6.6 6
39.0 E 5,10,20 T322E396(1)025AS 7.8 6
47.0 E 5,10,20 T322E476(1)025AS 9.4 6
56.0 F 5,10,20 T322F566(1)025AS 10.0 6
68.0 F 5,10,20 T322F686(1)025AS 10.0 6
35 VOLT RATING AT 85°C — 23 VOLT RATING AT 125°C
0.1 A 5,10,20 T322A104(1)035AS 0.5 3
0.12 A 5,10,20 T322A124(1)035AS 0.5 3
0.15 A 5,10,20 T322A154(1)035AS 0.5 3
0.18 A 5,10,20 T322A184(1)035AS 0.5 3
0.22 A 5,10,20 T322A224(1)035AS 0.5 3
0.27 A 5,10,20 T322A274(1)035AS 0.5 3
0.33 A 5 T322A334J035AS 0.5 3
0.33 A 10 T322A334K035AS 0.5 3 CX05M334K T323A334K035AS
0.33 A 20 T322A334M035AS 0.5 3 CX05M334M T323A334M035AS
0.39 A 5,10,20 T322A394(1)035AS 0.5 3
0.47 A 5 T322A474J035AS 0.5 3
0.47 A 10 T322A474K035AS 0.5 3 CX05M474K T323A474K035AS
0.47 A 20 T322A474M035AS 0.5 3 CX05M474M T323A474M035AS
0.56 B 5 T322B564J035AS 0.5 3
0.56 B 10 T322B564K035AS 0.5 3 CX01M564K T323B564K035AS
0.56 B 20 T322B564M035AS 0.5 3 CX01M564M T323B564M035AS
0.68 B 5 T322B684J035AS 0.5 3
0.68 B 10 T322B684K035AS 0.5 3 CX01M684K T323B684K035AS
0.68 B 20 T322B684M035AS 0.5 3 CX01M684M T323B684M035AS
0.82 B 5 T322B824J035AS 0.5 3
0.82 B 10 T322B824K035AS 0.5 3 CX01M824K T323B824K035AS
0.82 B 20 T322B824M035AS 0.5 3 CX01M824M T323B824M035AS
1.0 B 5 T322B105J035AS 0.5 3
1.0 B 10 T322B105K035AS 0.5 3 CX01M105K T323B105K035AS
1.0 B 20 T322B105M035AS 0.5 3 CX01M105M T323B105M035AS
1.2 B 5 T322B125J035AS 0.5 3
1.2 B 10 T322B125K035AS 0.5 3 CX01M125K T323B125K035AS
1.2 B 20 T322B125M035AS 0.5 3 CX01M125M T323B125M035AS
1.5 B 5 T322B155J035AS 0.5 3
1.5 B 10 T322B155K035AS 0.5 3 CX05M155K T323B155K035AS
1.5 B 20 T322B155M035AS 0.5 3 CX05M155M T323B155M035AS
1.8 C 5,10,20 T322C185(1)035AS 0.5 3
2.2 C 5,10,20 T322C225(1)035AS 0.6 3
2.7 C 5,10,20 T322C275(1)035AS 0.8 3
3.3 C 5 T322C335J035AS 0.9 4
3.3 C 10 T322C335K035AS 0.9 4 CX05M335K T323C335K035AS
3.3 C 20 T322C335M035AS 0.9 4 CX05M335M T323C335M035AS
3.9 C 5 T322C395J035AS 1.1 4
3.9 C 10 T322C395K035AS 1.1 4 CX05M395K T323C395K035AS
3.9 C 20 T322C395M035AS 1.1 4 CX05M395M T323C395M035AS
4.7 C 5 T322C475J035AS 1.3 4
4.7 C 10 T322C475K035AS 1.3 4 CX05M475K T323C475K035AS
4.7 C 20 T322C475M035AS 1.3 4 CX05M475M T323C475M035AS
TANTALUM MOLDED / AXIAL — MIL-PRF-49137/1 & 5
T322 & T323 (CX01 & CX05) SERIES
T
32

xi
al
KEMET Electronics Corporation, P.O. Box 5928, Greenville, S.C. 29606 (864) 963-6300 47
CX01 & CXO5 CAPACITORS
PER MIL-PRF-49137/1 & 5
RATINGS & PART NUMBER REFERENCE
(1) To complete KEMET Part Number, insert Capacitance Tolerance Symbol as follows: M — ±20%, K — ±10%, J — ±5%
Bold Face lines indicate preferred part types and values.
KEMET T322 SERIES
MAX.
DISSIPATION
CAPACITANCE D.C. FACTOR
CAPACITANCE CASE TOLERANCE KEMET LEAKAGE %@25°C, MILITARY KEMET
µF SIZE ±% PART NUMBER µA@25°C 120 HZ PART NUMBER PART NUMBER
35 VOLT RATING AT 85°C — 23 VOLT RATING AT 125°C
5.6 D 5,10,20 T322D565(1)035AS 1.6 4
6.8 D 5 T322D685J035AS 1.9 4
6.8 D 10 T322D685K035AS 1.9 4 CX05M685K T323D685K035AS
6.8 D 20 T322D685M035AS 1.9 4 CX05M685M T323D685M035AS
8.2 D 5,10,20 T322D825(1)035AS 2.3 4
10.0 D 5 T322D106J035AS 2.8 4
10.0 D 10 T322D106K035AS 2.8 4 CX05M106K T323D106K035AS
10.0 D 20 T322D106M035AS 2.8 4 CX05M106M T323D106M035AS
12.0 E 5,10,20 T322E126(1)035AS 3.3 4
15.0 E 5,10,20 T322E156(1)035AS 4.2 6
18.0 E 5,10,20 T322E186(1)035AS 5.0 6
22.0 E 5,10,20 T322E226(1)035AS 6.2 6
27.0 E 5,10,20 T322E276(1)035AS 7.5 6
33.0 E 5,10,20 T322E336(1)035AS 9.2 6
39.0 F 5,10,20 T322F396(1)035AS 10.0 6
47.0 F 5,10,20 T322F476(1)035AS 10.0 6
50 VOLT RATING AT 85°C — 33 VOLT RATING AT 125°C
0.1 A 5 T322A104J050AS 0.5 3
0.1 A 10 T322A104K050AS 0.5 3 CX05N104K T323A104K050AS
0.1 A 20 T322A104M050AS 0.5 3 CX05N104M T323A104M050AS
0.12 A 5,10,20 T322A124(1)050AS 0.5 3
0.15 A 5 T322A154J050AS 0.5 3
0.15 A 10 T322A154K050AS 0.5 3 CX05N154K T323A154K050AS
0.15 A 20 T322A154M050AS 0.5 3 CX05N154M T323A154M050AS
0.18 A 5,10,20 T322A184(1)050AS 0.5 3
0.22 A 5 T322A224J050AS 0.5 3
0.22 A 10 T322A224K050AS 0.5 3 CX05N224K T323A224K050AS
0.22 A 20 T322A224M050AS 0.5 3 CX05N224M T323A224M050AS
0.27 A 5,10,20 T322A274(1)050AS 0.5 3
0.33 B 5 T322B334J050AS 0.5 3
0.33 B 10 T322B334K050AS 0.5 3 CX05N334K T323B334K050AS
0.33 B 20 T322B334M050AS 0.5 3 CX05N334M T323B334M050AS
0.39 B 5 T322B394J050AS 0.5 3
0.39 B 10 T322B394K050AS 0.5 3 CX05N394K T323B394K050AS
0.39 B 20 T322B394M050AS 0.5 3 CX05N394M T323B394M050AS
0.47 B 5 T322B474J050AS 0.5 3
0.47 B 10 T322B474K050AS 0.5 3 CX05N474K T323B474K050AS
0.47 B 20 T322B474M050AS 0.5 3 CX05N474M T323B474M050AS
0.56 B 5,10,20 T322B564(1)050AS 0.5 3
0.68 B 5 T322B684J050AS 0.5 3
0.68 B 10 T322B684K050AS 0.5 3 CX05N684K T323B684K050AS
0.68 B 20 T322B684M050AS 0.5 3 CX05N684M T323B684M050AS
0.82 B 5,10,20 T322B824(1)050AS 0.5 3
1.0 B 5 T322B105J050AS 0.5 3
1.0 B 10 T322B105K050AS 0.5 3 CX05N105K T323B105K050AS
1.0 B 20 T322B105M050AS 0.5 3 CX05N105M T323B105M050AS
1.2 C 5,10,20 T322C125(1)050AS 0.5 3
1.5 C 5 T322C155J050AS 0.6 4
1.5 C 10 T322C155K050AS 0.6 4 CX05N155K T323C155K050AS
1.5 C 20 T322C155M050AS 0.6 4 CX05N155M T323C155M050AS
1.8 C 5,10,20 T322C185(1)050AS 0.7 4
2.2 C 5 T322C225J050AS 0.9 4
2.2 C 10 T322C225K050AS 0.9 4 CX05N225K T323C225K050AS
2.2 C 20 T322C225M050AS 0.9 4 CX05N225M T323C225M050AS
2.7 D 5,10,20 T322D275(1)050AS 1.1 4
3.3 D 5 T322D335J050AS 1.3 4
3.3 D 10 T322D335K050AS 1.3 4 CX05N335K T323D335K050AS
3.3 D 20 T322D335M050AS 1.3 4 CX05N335M T323D335M050AS
3.9 D 5,10,20 T322D395(1)050AS 1.6 4
4.7 D 5 T322D475J050AS 1.9 4
4.7 D 10 T322D475K050AS 1.9 4 CX05N475K T323D475K050AS
4.7 D 20 T322D475M050AS 1.9 4 CX05N475M T323D475M050AS
5.6 E 5,10,20 T322E565(1)050AS 2.2 4
6.8 E 5,10,20 T322E685(1)050AS 2.7 4
8.2 E 5,10,20 T322E825(1)050AS 3.2 4
10.0 E 5,10,20 T322E106(1)050AS 4.0 6
12.0 F 5,10,20 T322F126(1)050AS 4.8 6
15.0 F 5,10,20 T322F156(1)050AS 6.0 6
18.0 F 5,10,20 T322F186(1)050AS 7.2 6
22.0 F 5,10,20 T322F226(1)050AS 8.8 6
TANTALUM MOLDED / AXIAL — MIL-PRF-49137/1 & 5
T322 & T323 (CX01 & CX05) SERIES
48 KEMET Electronics Corporation, P.O. Box 5928, Greenville, S.C. 29606 (864) 963-6300
CX01 & CXO5 CAPACITORS

Capacitance
Tolerance:
  5% - J
10% - K
20% - Standard (no mark)
Polarity
KEMET Trademark
Voltage Rating
*Part Number Example: T330B104M035AS (14 digits – no spaces)
MAX.
DISSIPATION
CAPAC- D.C. FACTOR
ITANCE CASE LEAKAGE %@25°C,
µF SIZE KEMET PART NUMBER µA@25°C 120Hz
10 VOLT RATING AT 85°C — 7 VOLT RATING AT 125°C
33.0 C T330C336(1)010AS 2 6
39.0 C T330C396(1)010AS 5 6
47.0 D T330D476(1)010AS 5 6
56.0 D T330D566(1)010AS 5 6
68.0 D T330D686(1)010AS 5 6
82.0 D T330D826(1)010AS 5 6
100.0 D T330D107(1)010AS 10 6
120.0 D T330D127(1)010AS 10 6
150.0 D T330D157(1)010AS 10 6
15 VOLT RATING AT 85°C — 10 VOLT RATING AT 125°C
3.9 B T330B395(1)015AS 1 6
4.7 B T330B475(1)015AS 1 6
5.6 B T330B565(1)015AS 1 6
6.8 B T330B685(1)015AS 1 6
8.2 B T330B825(1)015AS 1 6
10.0 C T330C106(1)015AS 1 6
12.0 C T330C126(1)015AS 1 6
15.0 C T330C156(1)015AS 2 6
18.0 C T330C186(1)015AS 5 6
22.0 C T330C226(1)015AS 5 6
27.0 C T330C276(1)015AS 5 6
33.0 C T330C336(1)015AS 5 6
39.0 D T330D396(1)015AS 10 6
47.0 D T330D476(1)015AS 10 6
56.0 D T330D566(1)015AS 10 6
68.0 D T330D686(1)015AS 10 6
82.0 D T330D826(1)015AS 10 6
MAX.
DISSIPATION
CAPAC- D.C. FACTOR
ITANCE CASE LEAKAGE %@25°C,
µF SIZE KEMET PART NUMBER µA@25°C 120Hz
6 VOLT RATING AT 85°C — 4 VOLT RATING AT 125°C
10.0 B T330B106(1)006AS 1 6
12.0 B T330B126(1)006AS 1 6
15.0 B T330B156(1)006AS 1 6
18.0 B T330B186(1)006AS 1 6
22.0 B T330B226(1)006AS 1 6
27.0 C T330C276(1)006AS 1 6
33.0 C T330C336(1)006AS 1 6
39.0 C T330C396(1)006AS 1 6
47.0 C T330C476(1)006AS 2 6
56.0 C T330C566(1)006AS 5 6
68.0 C T330C686(1)006AS 5 6
82.0 D T330D826(1)006AS 5 6
100.0 D T330D107(1)006AS 5 6
120.0 D T330D127(1)006AS 5 6
150.0 D T330D157(1)006AS 5 6
180.0 D T330D187(1)006AS 10 6
220.0 D T330D227(1)006AS 10 8
10 VOLT RATING AT 85°C — 7 VOLT RATING AT 125°C
5.6 B T330B565(1)010AS 1 6
6.8 B T330B685(1)010AS 1 6
8.2 B T330B825(1)010AS 1 6
10.0 B T330B106(1)010AS 1 6
12.0 B T330B126(1)010AS 1 6
15.0 B T330B156(1)010AS 1 6
18.0 C T330C186(1)010AS 1 6
22.0 C T330C226(1)010AS 2 6
27.0 C T330C276(1)010AS 2 6
MAX.
DISSIPATION
CAPAC- D.C. FACTOR
ITANCE CASE LEAKAGE %@25°C,
µF SIZE KEMET PART NUMBER µA@25°C 120Hz
35 VOLT RATING AT 85°C — 23 VOLT RATING AT 125°C
0.39 A T330A394(1)035AS 1 3
0.47 A T330A474(1)035AS 1 3
0.56 A T330A564(1)035AS 1 3
0.68 A T330A684(1)035AS 1 3
0.82 A T330A824(1)035AS 1 3
1.0 A T330A105(1)035AS 1 3
1.2 A T330A125(1)035AS 1 4
1.5 A T330A155(1)035AS 1 4
1.8 A T330A185(1)035AS 1 4
2.2 A T330A225(1)035AS 1 4
2.7 A T330A275(1)035AS 1 4
50 VOLT RATING AT 85°C — 33 VOLT RATING AT 125°C
0.10 A T330A104(1)050AS 1 3
0.12 A T330A124(1)050AS 1 3
0.15 A T330A154(1)050AS 1 3
0.18 A T330A184(1)050AS 1 3
0.22 A T330A224(1)050AS 1 3
0.27 A T330A274(1)050AS 1 3
0.33 A T330A334(1)050AS 1 3
0.39 A T330A394(1)050AS 1 3
0.47 A T330A474(1)050AS 1 3
0.56 A T330A564(1)050AS 1 3
0.68 A T330A684(1)050AS 1 3
0.82 A T330A824(1)050AS 1 4
1.0 A T330A105(1)050AS 1 4
1.2 A T330A125(1)050AS 1 4
1.5 A T330A155(1)050AS 1 4
MAX.
DISSIPATION
CAPAC- D.C. FACTOR
ITANCE CASE LEAKAGE %@25°C,
µF SIZE KEMET PART NUMBER µA@25°C 120Hz
6 VOLT RATING AT 85°C — 4 VOLT RATING AT 125°C
18.0 A T330A186(1)006AS 1 6
22.0 A T330A226(1)006AS 1 6
10 VOLT RATING AT 85°C — 7 VOLT RATING AT 125°C
10.0 A T330A106(1)010AS 1 6
12.0 A T330A126(1)010AS 1 6
15.0 A T330A156(1)010AS 1 6
15 VOLT RATING AT 85°C — 10 VOLT RATING AT 125°C
8.2 A T330A825(1)015AS 1 6
20 VOLT RATING AT 85°C — 13 VOLT RATING AT 125°C
5.6 A T330A565(1)020AS 1 6
6.8 A T330A685(1)020AS 1 6
25 VOLT RATING AT 85°C — 17 VOLT RATING AT 125°C
3.3 A T330A335(1)025AS 1 4
3.9 A T330A395(1)025AS 1 4
4.7 A T330A475(1)025AS 1
35 VOLT RATING AT 85°C — 23 VOLT RATING AT 125°C
0.10 A T330A104(1)035AS 1 3
0.12 A T330A124(1)035AS 1 3
0.15 A T330A154(1)035AS 1 3

ia
l
KEMET Electronics Corporation, P.O. Box 5928, Greenville, S.C. 29606 (864) 963-6300 51
RATINGS & PART NUMBER REFERENCE
A CASE
B, C & D CASES
(1) To complete Part Number insert Capacitance Tolerance Symbol in the 9th character, M — ±20%, K — ±10%, J — ±5%.
Bold face lines indicate popular part types and values.
Higher voltage and better capacitance tolerance product may be substituted for an order within the same case size at KEMET’S option.
MAX.
DISSIPATION
CAPAC- D.C. FACTOR
ITANCE CASE LEAKAGE %@25°C,
µF SIZE KEMET PART NUMBER µA@25°C 120Hz
35 VOLT RATING AT 85°C — 23 VOLT RATING AT 125°C
6.8 C T330C685(1)035AS 2 6
8.2 C T330C825(1)035AS 5 6
10.0 C T330C106(1)035AS 5 6
12.0 D T330D126(1)035AS 5 6
15.0 D T330D156(1)035AS 5 6
18.0 D T330D186(1)035AS 10 6
22.0 D T330D226(1)035AS 10 6
27.0 D T330D276(1)035AS 10 6
33.0 D T330D336(1)035AS 10 6
50 VOLT RATING AT 85°C—33 VOLT RATING AT 125°C
0.10 B T330B104(1)050AS 1 6
0.12 B T330B124(1)050AS 1 6
0.15 B T330B154(1)050AS 1 6
0.18 B T330B184(1)050AS 1 6
0.22 B T330B224(1)050AS 1 6
0.27 B T330B274(1)050AS 1 6
0.33 B T330B334(1)050AS 1 6
0.39 B T330B394(1)050AS 1 6
0.47 B T330B474(1)050AS 1 6
0.56 B T330B564(1)050AS 1 6
0.68 B T330B684(1)050AS 1 6
0.82 B T330B824(1)050AS 1 6
1.0 B T330B105(1)050AS 1 6
1.2 B T330B125(1)050AS 1 6
1.5 B T330B155(1)050AS 1 6
1.8 B T330B185(1)050AS 1 6
2.2 B T330B225(1)050AS 1 6
2.7 C T330C275(1)050AS 1 6
3.3 C T330C335(1)050AS 2 6
3.9 C T330C395(1)050AS 5 6
4.7 C T330C475(1)050AS 5 6
5.6 C T330C565(1)050AS 5 6
6.8 D T330D685(1)050AS 5 6
8.2 D T330D825(1)050AS 5 6
10.0 D T330D106(1)050AS 5 6
12.0 D T330D126(1)050AS 5 6
15.0 D T330D156(1)050AS 10 6
18.0 D T330D186(1)050AS 10 6
MAX.
DISSIPATION
CAPAC- D.C. FACTOR
ITANCE CASE LEAKAGE %@25°C,
µF SIZE KEMET PART NUMBER µA@25°C 120Hz
25 VOLT RATING AT 85°C — 17 VOLT RATING AT 125°C
2.7 B T330B275(1)025AS 1 6
3.3 B T330B335(1)025AS 1 6
3.9 B T330B395(1)025AS 1 6
4.7 B T330B475(1)025AS 1 6
5.6 C T330C565(1)025AS 1 6
6.8 C T330C685(1)025AS 1 6

+ 10 K
A Case B Case C Case D & F Case E Case
47J
+ 16 K
Capacitance Tolerance
±5% - J
±10% - K
±20% - Standard,
         (no marking)
MAX.
MAX. DISSIPATION MAX.
CAPACI- DC FACTOR IMPEDANCE
ITANCE CASE KEMET LEAKAGE %@25°C, Ω@
µF SIZE PART NUMBER µA@25°C 120 HZ 10 kHz
3 VOLT RATING AT 85°C — 2 VOLT AT 125°C
10.0 A T340A106(1)003AS 1.0 6 6.0
15.0 A T340A156(1)003AS 1.0 6 3.2
33.0 B T340B336(1)003AS 1.5 6 2.1
47.0 B T340B476(1)003AS 3.0 6 1.8
68.0 C T340C686(1)003AS 4.0 6 1.5
100.0 C T340C107(1)003AS 5.0 6 1.2
6/6.3 VOLT RATING AT 85°C — 4 VOLT AT 125°C
6.8 A T340A685(1)006AS 1.0 6 6.0
10.0 B T340B106(1)006AS 1.0 6
12.0 B T340B126(1)006AS 1.0 6
15.0 B T340B156(1)006AS 1.0 6
18.0 B T340B186(1)006AS 1.0 6
22.0 B T340B226(1)006AS 2.5 6 2.1
27.0 C T340C276(1)006AS 2.5 6
33.0 C T340C336(1)006AS 2.5 6
39.0 C T340C396(1)006AS 2.5 6
47.0 C T340C476(1)006AS 3.0 6 1.5
56.0 C T340C566(1)006AS 5.0 6
68.0 C T340C686(1)006AS 5.0 6
82.0 D/F T340(2)826(1)006AS 5.0 6
100.0 D/F T340(2)107(1)006AS 5.0 6
120.0 D/F T340(2)127(1)006AS 5.0 6
150.0 D/F T340(2)157(1)006AS 8.0 6 0.8
180.0 D/F T340(2)187(1)006AS 10.0 6
220.0 D/F T340(2)227(1)006AS 10.0 6
330.0 E T340E337(1)006AS 10.0 8 0.5
10 VOLT RATING AT 85°C — 6 VOLT AT 125°C
4.7 A T340A475(1)010AS 1.0 6 7.5
5.6 B T340B565(1)010AS 1.0 6
6.8 B T340B685(1)010AS 1.0 6
8.2 B T340B825(1)010AS 1.0 6
10.0 B T340B106(1)010AS 1.0 6
12.0 B T340B126(1)010AS 1.0 6
15.0 B T340B156(1)010AS 3.0 6 2.5
18.0 C T340C186(1)010AS 3.0 6
22.0 C T340C226(1)010AS 3.0 6
27.0 C T340C276(1)010AS 3.0 6
33.0 C T340C336(1)010AS 5.0 6 1.7
39.0 C T340C396(1)010AS 5.0 6
47.0 D/F T340(2)476(1)010AS 5.0 6
56.0 D/F T340(2)566(1)010AS 5.0 6
68.0 D/F T340(2)686(1)010AS 5.0 6
82.0 D/F T340(2)826(1)010AS 8.0 6
100.0 D/F T340(2)107(1)010AS 10.0 6 1.0
120.0 D/F T340(2)127(1)010AS 10.0 6
150.0 D/F T340(2)157(1)010AS 10.0 6
220.0 E T340E227(1)010AS 10.0 6 0.5
15/16 VOLT RATING AT 85°C — 10 VOLT AT 125°C
3.3 A T340A335(1)015AS 1.0 6 9.0
3.9 B T340B395(1)015AS 1.0 6
4.7 B T340B475(1)015AS 1.0 6
5.6 B T340B565(1)015AS 1.0 6
6.8 B T340B685(1)015AS 1.0 6
8.2 B T340B825(1)015AS 1.0 6
10.0 B T340B106(1)015AS 3.0 6 3.2

TANTALUM MOLDED / RADIAL
T340 SERIES
56 KEMET Electronics Corporation, P.O. Box 5928, Greenville, S.C. 29606 (864) 963-6300
RATINGS & PART NUMBER REFERENCE
(1) To complete KEMET Part Number, insert M — ±20%, K — ±10%, or J — ±5% for capacitance tolerance as shown in T340 ordering information.
(2) To complete KEMET Part Number, insert letter “C” for 5.0 mm (.197”) lead spacing, “D” for 10.0 mm (.394”) lead spacing, “E” for 10.0 mm (.394”) lead spacing or “F” for 5.0 mm
(.197”) lead spacing. See page 53 for outline drawings.
Bold face lines indicate popular part types and values.
Higher voltage and better capacitance tolerance product may be substituted for an order within the same case size at KEMET’S option.
MAX.
MAX. DISSIPATION MAX
CAPAC- DC FACTOR IMPEDANCE
ITANCE CASE KEMET LEAKAGE %@25°C, Ω@
µF SIZE PART NUMBER µA@25°C 120 HZ 10 kHz
15/16 VOLT RATING AT 85°C — 10 VOLT AT 125°C (Cont’d)
12.0 C T340C126(1)015AS 3.0 6
15.0 C T340C156(1)015AS 3.5 6 2.5
18.0 C T340C186(1)015AS 4.0 6
22.0 C T340C226(1)015AS 4.0 6 2.1
27.0 C T340C276(1)015AS 5.0 6
33.0 C T340C336(1)015AS 5.0 6
39.0 D/F T340(2)396(1)015AS 7.0 6
47.0 D/F T340(2)476(1)015AS 7.0 6 1.3
56.0 D/F T340(2)566(1)015AS 8.0 6
68.0 D/F T340(2)686(1)015AS 9.0 6 1.1
82.0 D/F T340(2)826(1)015AS 10.0 6
100.0 E T340E107(1)015AS 10.0 6 0.8
150.0 E T340E157(1)015AS 10.0 6 0.6
20 VOLT RATING AT 85°C — 13 VOLT AT 125°C
2.2 A T340A225(1)020AS 1.0 6 12.0
3.3 B T340B335(1)020AS 1.0 6 8.0
4.7 B T340B475(1)020AS 1.5 6 5.5
6.8 B T340B685(1)020AS 2.5 6 4.2
15.0 C T340C156(1)020AS 5.0 6 2.5
47.0 D T340D476(1)020AS 9.0 6 1.3
100.0 E T340E107(1)020AS 10.0 6 0.8
25 VOLT RATING AT 85°C — 16 VOLT AT 125°C
1.5 A T340A155(1)025AS 1.0 6 17.0
2.7 B T340B275(1)025AS 1.0 6
3.3 B T340B335(1)025AS 1.0 6
3.9 B T340B395(1)025AS 1.0 6
4.7 B T340B475(1)025AS 2.0 6 5.5
5.6 C T340C565(1)025AS 2.0 6
6.8 C T340C685(1)025AS 3.0 6 4.2
8.2 C T340C825(1)025AS 3.0 6
10.0 C T340C106(1)025AS 3.5 6 3.0
12.0 C T340C126(1)025AS 3.5 6
15.0 C T340C156(1)025AS 4.0 6
18.0 D/F T340(2)186(1)025AS 5.0 6
22.0 D/F T340(2)226(1)025AS 5.5 6 2.0
27.0 D/F T340(2)276(1)025AS 7.0 6
33.0 D/F T340(2)336(1)025AS 8.0 6 1.5
39.0 D/F T340(2)396(1)025AS 10.0 6
47.0 D/E/F T340(2)476(1)025AS 10.0 6 1.3
68.0 E T340E686(1)025AS 10.0 6 0.9
35 VOLT RATING AT 85°C — 23 VOLT AT 125°C
0.1 A T340A104(1)035AS 1.0 6 220.0
0.15 A T340A154(1)035AS 1.0 6 150.0
0.22 A T340A224(1)035AS 1.0 6 100.0
0.33 A T340A334(1)035AS 1.0 6 75.0
0.47 A T340A474(1)035AS 1.0 6 50.0
0.68 A T340A684(1)035AS 1.0 6 36.0
1.0 A T340A105(1)035AS 1.0 6 25.0
1.2 B T340B125(1)035AS 1.0 6 15.0
1.5 B T340B155(1)035AS 1.0 6
1.8 B T340B185(1)035AS 1.0 6
2.2 B T340B225(1)035AS 1.0 6 11.0
2.7 B T340B275(1)035AS 1.0 6
3.3 B/C T340(2)335(1)035AS 1.0 6 7.5
TANTALUM MOLDED / RADIAL
T340 SERIES

ia
l
KEMET Electronics Corporation, P.O. Box 5928, Greenville, S.C. 29606 (864) 963-6300 57
RATINGS & PART NUMBER REFERENCE
(1) To complete KEMET Part Number, insert M — ±20%, K — ±10%, or J — ±5% for capacitance tolerance as shown in T340 ordering information.
(2) To complete KEMET Part Number, insert letter “C” for 5.0 mm (.197”) lead spacing, “D” for 10.0 mm (.394”) lead spacing, “E” for 10.0 mm (.394”) lead spacing or letter “F” for 5.0 mm
(.197”) lead spacing. See page 53 for outline drawings.
Bold face lines indicate popular part types and values.
Higher voltage and better capacitance tolerance product may be substituted for an order within the same case size at KEMET’S option.
MAX.
MAX. DISSIPATION MAX
CAPACI- DC FACTOR IMPEDANCE
ITANCE CASE KEMET LEAKAGE %@25°C, Ω@
µF SIZE PART NUMBER µA@25°C 120 HZ 10 kHz
35 VOLT RATING AT 85°C — 23 VOLT AT 125°C (Cont’d)
3.9 C T340C395(1)035AS 1.0 6
4.7 C T340C475(1)035AS 2.5 6 5.5
5.6 C T340C565(1)035AS 2.5 6
6.8 C T340C685(1)035AS 3.0 6 4.2
8.2 C T340C825(1)035AS 4.0 6
10.0 C T340(2)106(1    )035AS                          4.0 6 2.8
12.0 D/F T340(2)126(1)035AS 5.0 6
15.0 D/F T340(2)156(1)035AS 5.0 6 2.2
18.0 D/F T340(2)186(1)035AS 8.0 6
22.0 D/F T340(2)226(1)035AS 8.0 6 1.9
27.0 D/F T340(2)276(1)035AS 10.0 6
33.0 D/E/F T340(2)336(1)035AS 10.0 6 1.4
47.0 E T340E476(1)035AS 10.0 6 1.1
40 VOLT RATING AT 85°C — 32 VOLT AT 100°C
0.1 A T340A104(1)040AS 1.0 6 200.0
0.15 A T340A154(1)040AS 1.0 6 140.0
0.22 A T340A224(1)040AS 1.0 6 95.0
0.33 A T340A334(1)040AS 1.0 6 70.0
0.47 A T340A474(1)040AS 1.0 6 46.0
0.68 A T340A684(1)040AS 1.0 6 34.0
1.0 A T340A105(1)040AS 1.0 6 23.0
1.5 B T340B155(1)040AS 1.0 6 14.0
2.2 B T340B225(1)040AS 1.7 6 10.0
3.3 C T340C335(1)040AS 2.3 6 7.0
4.7 C T340C475(1)040AS 3.0 6 5.0
6.8 C T340C685(1)040AS 3.5 6 3.9
10.0 D T340D106(1)040AS 4.5 6 2.6
15.0 D T340D156(1)040AS 6.0 6 2.0
22.0 D T340D226(1)040AS 9.0 6 1.7
33.0 E T340E336(1)040AS 10.0 6 1.3
47.0 E T340E476(1)040AS 10.0 6 1.0
50 VOLT RATING AT 85°C — 33 VOLT AT 125°C
0.1 A T340A104(1)050AS 1.0 6 220.0
0.15 A T340A154(1)050AS 1.0 6 150.0
0.22 A T340A224(1)050AS 1.0 6 100.0
0.33 A T340A334(1)050AS 1.0 6 75.0
0.39 B T340B394(1)050AS 1.0 6
0.47 B T340B474(1)050AS 1.0 6 50.0
0.56 B T340B564(1)050AS 1.0 6
0.68 B T340B684(1)050AS 1.0 6 36.0
0.82 B T340B824(1)050AS 1.0 6
1.0 B T340B105(1)050AS 1.0 6 25.0
1.2 B T340B125(1)050AS 1.0 6
1.5 B/C T340(2)155(1)050AS 1.1 6 15.0
1.8 B T340B185(1)050AS 1.1 6
2.2 B/C T340(2)225(1)050AS 1.5 6 11.0
2.7 C T340C275(1)050AS 1.5 6
3.3 C/D T340(2)335(1)050AS 2.5 6 7.5
3.9 C T340C395(1)050AS 3.0 6
4.7 C/D T340(2)475(1)050AS 3.5 6 5.5
5.6 C T340C565(1)050AS 4.0 6
6.8 D/F T340(2)685(1)050AS 5.0 6 4.0
8.2 D/F T340(2)825(1)050AS 6.0 6
10.0 D/F T340(2)106(1)050AS 7.0 6 2.8
12.0 D/F T340(2)126(1)050AS 8.0 6
15.0 D/F T340(2)156(1)050AS 9.0 6 2.2
18.0 D/F T340(2)186(1)050AS 10.0 6
22.0 E T340E226(1)050AS 10.0 6 1.7
TANTALUM MOLDED / RADIAL — MIL-C-49137/6
T370/T378 (CX06) MIL-PRF-49137/6 SERIES
58 KEMET Electronics Corporation, P.O. Box 5928, Greenville, S.C. 29606 (864) 963-6300
The KEMET Micron Series is available in a variety of case styles and

KEMET
Trademark
Voltage
Rating10
6M 02
0K
Capacitance
Value
(pf code)
T370
*Part Number Example: T370D475M035AS (14 digits – no spaces)
CAPACITANCE CASE INDUSTRIAL PRODUCT MILITARY PRODUCT DC LEAKAGE DISSIPATION FACTOR
µF SIZE T370 CXO6 T378 µA@25°C %@25°C 120HZ
PART NO. PART NO. PART NO. MAXIMUM MAXIMUM
3 VOLT RATING AT 85°C—2.0 VOLT RATING AT 125°C
220.0 F T370F227(1)003AS CX06B227(2) T378F227(3)003AS 9.0 15
4 VOLT RATING AT 85°C—2.7 VOLT RATING AT 125°C
15.0 C T370C156(1)004AS 1.0 8
47.0 D T370D476(1)004AS CX06C476(2) T378D476(3)004AS 2.0 8
68.0 E T370E686(1)004AS CX06C686(2) T378E686(3)004AS 3.0 8
6 VOLT RATING AT 85°C—4.0 VOLT RATING AT 125°C
10.0 C T370C106(1)006AS 1.0 6
33.0 D T370D336(1)006AS CX06D336(2) T378D336(3)006AS 2.0 6
47.0 E T370E476(1)006AS CX06D476(2) T378E476(3)006AS 3.0 6
150.0 F T370F157(1)006AS CX06D157(2) T378F157(3)006AS 9.0 10
10 VOLT RATING AT 85°C—7.0 VOLT RATING AT 125°C
6.8 C T370C685(1)010AS 1.0 6
22.0 D T370D226(1)010AS CX06F226(2) T378D226(3)010AS 2.0 6
33.0 E T370E336(1)010AS CX06F336(2) T378E336(3)010AS 3.0 6
100.0 F T370F107(1)010AS CX06F107(2) T378F107(3)010AS 9.0 8
15 VOLT RATING AT 85°C—10 VOLT RATING AT 125°C
15.0 D T370D156(1)015AS CX06H156(2) T378D156(3)015AS 2.0 6
22.0 E T370E226(1)015AS CX06H226(2) T378E226(3)015AS 3.0 6
68.0 F T370F686(1)015AS CX06H686(2) T378F686(3)015AS 9.0 8
20 VOLT RATING AT 85°C—13 VOLT RATING AT 125°C
3.3 C T370C335(1)020AS 1.0 6
4.7 C T370C475(1)020AS 1.0 6
10.0 D T370D106(1)020AS CX06J106(2) T378D106(3)020AS 2.0 6
15.0 E T370E156(1)020AS CX06J156(2) T378E156(3)020AS 3.0 6
47.0 F T370F476(1)020AS CX06J476(2) T378F476(3)020AS 9.0 8
25 VOLT RATING AT 85°C—17 VOLT RATING AT 125°C
2.2 C T370C225(1)025AS 1.0 6
6.8 D T370D685(1)025AS CX06K685(2) T378D685(3)025AS 2.0 6
10.0 E T370E106(1)025AS CX06K106(2) T378E106(3)025AS 3.0 6
33.0 F T370F336(1)025AS CX06K336(2) T378F336(3)025AS 9.0 6
35 VOLT RATING AT 85°C—23 VOLT RATING AT 125°C
0.68 C T370C684(1)035AS 1.0 6
1.0 C T370C105(1)035AS 1.0 6
1.5 C T370C155(1)035AS 1.0 6
2.2 D T370D225(1)035AS CX06M225(2) T378D225(3)035AS 2.0 6
3.3 D T370D335(1)035AS CX06M335(2) T378D335(3)035AS 2.0 6
4.7 D T370D475(1)035AS CX06M475(2) T378D475(3)035AS 2.0 6
6.8 E T370E685(1)035AS CX06M685(2) T378E685(3)035AS 3.0 6
10.0 F T370F106(1)035AS CX06M106(2) T378F106(3)035AS 9.0 6
15.0 F T370F156(1)035AS CX06M156(2) T378F156(3)035AS 9.0 6
22.0 F T370F226(1)035AS CX06M226(2) T378F226(3)035AS 9.0 6
TANTALUM MOLDED / RADIAL — MIL-PRF-49137/6
T370/T378 (CX06)  SERIES
60 KEMET Electronics Corporation, P.O. Box 5928, Greenville, S.C. 29606 (864) 963-6300
RATINGS & PART NUMBER REFERENCE